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*Refer also to the model assembly instruction manual when installing R/C *This model is equipped with sponge tires. Please note that included model assembly
equipment and attaching parts. instruction manual may show different tires and wheels.

#Beachten Sie auch das Anleitungs-Handbuch des Modells zum Einbau der *Dieses Modellist mit Schwammreifen ausgestattet. Beachten Sie bitte, dass beiliegendes
RC-Einheit und zur Befestigung von Teilen. Modell-Anleitungs-Handbuch abweichende Reifen und Rader zeigen kann.

* Se réferer également & la notice d’assemblage du modele pour l'installation *Ce modéle est équipé de pneus mousse. Noter que la notice de montage du modéle
des éléments AC et la fixation des piéces. incluse peut montrer des pneus et des jantes différents.
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& Body * Body shape may differ according to model. |
i Karosserie | %Je nach Modell kann die Karasserieform unterschiedlich sein, Q

Carrosserie | yrlaforme de la carrosserie peut varier en fohction du modele. \
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'('\\\ Adjuster Adjuster rod Mylon band Snap pin (small) *Des vis, des outils ainsi que de la graisse sont b
\{‘l"l Einstellstick Zugstange Nylonband Federstecker (klein) egalement inclus. Se référer 4 la notice de montage i
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¥ Refer to page 2 in the model assembly instruction manual for separately required items such as R/G equipment, battery pack and tools.
* Beachten Sie Seite 2 in der Modell-Anleitung fiir separat erforderliche Artikel wie die RC-Einheit, Akkupack und Werkzeuge.

+* Se référer page 2 dans la notice de montage du modéle pour les éléments vendus séparément tels que I'ensemble R/G, le pack
d'accus et outils.
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ITEMS REQUIRED
ERFORDERLICHES ZUBEHOR
OUTILLAGE NECESSAIRE

QHEIFETILHUEmAE
RE6/AA/UMS3 (1.5V) batteries x4
R6/AA/UM3 (1.5V) Batterien x4

@2V - TTAYANY T 24G SO ESCTE
Tamiya FINESPEC 2,4G R/C system
Tamiya FINESPEC 2.4G R/C System

Transmitter

Sender

Emetteur 2EE @A VETRNAYTU—
Receiver Tamiya battery pack
Empfanger Tamiya Akkupack
Récepteur Pack d’accus Tamiya

Ensemble R/C Tamiya FINESPEC 2.4G
ITEM 45053

RF P TH—iR
Steering servo
Lenkservo

Servo de direction

Piles RE/AA/UMS (1.5V) x4

@ FHIEER:
Compatible charger
Geeignetes Ladegerat
Chargeur compatible

AE—F

ambO—5—

ESC

Fahrtregler

Variateur
A R R R S D
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DHELBSREHNAIR T —EAFRET

e eI
FFAN—Y— / Differential Spacer- -+ -rrrrrerrnees 13455254

PR
F422-8610 $FAMEEAX BEFRI-7

BELNEhE{fEEL, AmmF-f Oy H(x4) / 4mm Lock Nut (x4) --- 19805715
: H#HESHEEY HRET—T—ERR

*Ask your local Tamiya Dealer for availability of 850;"9”/{)52) f‘850 Metal Bearing (x3)- <« x=rerereenns 18805185 =
parts related to the sponge tires in this model. See S5x3.5mmAN— —(x4) / 5x3.85mm Spacer (x4} 19804522 (BRELShEEEES)

ist at right. AT —7 S ) | ieed Tape (Namow &, Wide x4)- - - £
73 e T s s S . Sra | P1064-288-0003
* Wenden Sie sich an lhren drilichen Tamiya-Héandler : i o ARPINGSTR R = i - (FEE B ENEEE)
wegen der Verfigbarkeit der Schwammreifen in OP129 U R P(x2) / Rear Tine (K2} -« o n-imems rmmass 53129 i 03 3899 3?65 : H, e e ]_._
diesem Modell. Beachten Sie die rechtsstehende QP.136 S A 7124 { 1150 Ball Thrust Bearing- -+ - - 53136 Sy R ODEES
Liste, AD-5034 700 kRer —ib{x4} / Front Wheel (xd)- - 84166 bty
+* Se renseigner auprés d'un revendeur Tamiya pour AQ-5035 U4riRA —)l(x2) / Rear Wheel (x2)- - -+ < BYIET {AARRT—H—EAT LAY
la disponibilité des pigces relatives aux pneus AD-5036 70O/ k27 47(x4) / Frant Tire (xd)««s+ccxxre e 84168 www.tamiya.com/japan/customer/
mousse de ce modéle. Voir la liste & droite. ACQ-5040 Smml/ S (x5) / 5mm Disk Spring (x5): =« -+« L U -
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#* Detach bc%v from the chassis in order to install R/C unit and battery pack. Refer to

Steps @ ~ 3 inthe included model assembly instruction manual, and also follow the
instructions included with R/C unit and battery.

*Zum Einbau der RC-Einheit und des Akkupacks die Karosserie vom Chassis
abbauen. Beachten Sie Schritte 8 - & im beiliegenden Modell Anleitungs-
Handbuch. Befolgen Sie auch die bei der RG-Einheit und dem Akkupack beilieg-
genden Hinweise.

*Détacher la carrosserie du chassis pour installer les éléments RC et le pack
d'accus. Se référer aux étapes (I} — (&) dans la notice de montage du modéle incluse,
Suivez également les instructions fournies avec 'ensemble R/C et le pack d'accus.

{RTrDEHLY
Detachment of body
Abnehmen der Karosserie

RFwTE ()

Snap pin (small)

Federstecker (klein)
. Epingle metallique

(o FOEUALY
MNylon bands
Nylonband

Dépose de la carrosserie

AFwTE Uy
Snap pin (small)
Federstecker (klein)
Epingle métallique

(petite) :

{7 FHIr TORIF)
Attaching antenna pipe
Anbau des Antennenrohrs
Fixation du tube d’antenne

TAEBERT Y FTRAMITELTLERA,
% keMetal antenna post is not included.
“SrAntennenhalter aus Metall ist nicht enthalten.
+* Lembase d'antenne en métal n'est pas incluse.

HRAF TG —R
#:Steering servo
#Lenkservo
#S8ervo de direction

HESC (FETF 2 7)

Colliers en nylon

/' |petite)

‘m_ﬂ"”' B ) oy
*EROU Oy FEEELTLAF A
INFEYURVET.
 Cut nylon band used to secure tie-rods.
#*Das Nylonband, welches zur Sicherung der
Spurstangen diente, durchschneiden.

# Couper la bande nylon fixant les biellettes.

FuTFiiasd kT THHEERLET
Antenna pipe * Pass antenna.
Antennenrohr YFAntennekabel durchfiihren.

Tube d'antenne % Passer 'antenne.

e A ey et
i Antenna pipe
It Antennenrohr

il t)
T i Tube d'antenne

Antenna cable ——{{|
Antennekabel :l
Fil d'antenne I

b Tk TN T EFELT BIFEE T T

HARICHELRSIELELED (P T
HRIRIER]
*Cut antenna pipe to appropriate length,
ensuring antenna is contained fully within.
*Antennenrohr der Lénge der verwendeten
Antenne anpassen, dabei sicherstellen, dass
die Antenne in voller Lange geschitzt wird.,
*Couper |e tube d'antenne a la longueur
appropriée en s'assurant gue Pantenne est

—-complétemant a Pintérieur du tube.

#%Electronic speed controller
#:Elektronischer Fahrregler
#Variateur de vitesse électronique

HOMAEFRBICIEFENT A,

Parts marked with ¥ are not included.

Die mit ¥ markierten Teile sind nicht enthalten.
Les pigces marquées ¥ ne sont pas incluses.
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* Change worn tires promptly to maintain madel performance.

H*Wechseln Sie abgefahrene Reifen rechizeitig um die Leistung zu erhalten.

“* Changer rapidement les pneus usés paur maintenir les performances du modéie.

Tapping screw
Schneidschraube
Vis taraudeuse

MET—7 (4)
B G

Tellerfedar
Rondelle belleville

Ul A — )l
Rear wheel Double-sided tape (wide)
Hinterrad ™~ Doppelklebeband {breit) EZ e
Roue amiére. ™. Bande adhésive double face Bt o T :m;f' cap
/.(large} Hinterer Reifen Differential spacer ciwgfgg de roué
e MY Preu amere Differential-Distanzstiick ———|-
Sy - Rondelle de pression de
; ¥ P différentiet _ S
| e / 5 AT = Smmn/ A
AR : i Disk spring

I'z. = 1180ASFARSTY ‘/’7.__%
/ y Ball thrust bearing .|
BIAT Ak \ Druckkugellager g
?‘an?,parent film 4 i ’."‘\s‘\::;%; Vil Butée a billes P ; *EEICER
ransparent Folie kY - A “ Note direction.
Film transparent \k\\\,\\\-‘\%{l\&\ ‘\\\‘b\l ( * Auf richtige
R i A Plazierung achten.
wMoter e sens.
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\.‘:' Right rear wheel
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HIREMYET.
R 5 y
:Eﬁt{fn;::in. 8504 44L 5 X 3.5mm AS—Ht—
JEnlever, Metal bearing Spacer
Metall-Lager Distanzring
Entretoise

Palier en métal

OXERAY
Frant tire
Vordererreifen
Pn eu avant

FOREhA—)
Front wheel .

Vorderrad \\
Roue avant

1 TN
| 52X 3.5mm A s—t—

y
TR 1 LA
Transparent film
I Spacer
I |I Distanzring
| Entretoise

Transparent Folie

Film transparent )[4k
) dnmey Z vk T
WET— () Lock nut 8504t/ L,
Double-sided tape (namrow) Sicherungsmittar Metal bearing
Ecrou nyistop Metall-Lager
Palier en métal

Doppelklebeband (schmal)

Bande adhésive double face (&troit)
47427 XB Tyrrell P34 no R/C (11056810)




